

THE RUBY MILLS LIMITED

CIN No. : L17120MH1917PLC000447
Regd. Office : RUBY HOUSE, J. K. SAWANT MARG, DADAR (W) MUMBAI - 400028
Phone - +91-22-24387800/30997800, Fax - +91-22-24378125
Email Id : info@rubymills.com, Website : www.rubymills.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019
(Rs. In lakhs, except for EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED			FOR YEAR ENDED
		Un Audited		Un Audited	Un Audited		Audited	
		30 th Sept 2019	30 th June 2019	30 th Sept 2018	30 th Sept 2019	30 th Sept 2018	31 st Mar 2019	
1	Total Income From Operations	4,972.33	4,303.20	4,905.75	9,275.53	10,108.27	20,089.91	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	695.90	307.81	526.62	1,003.71	1,304.44	1,780.36	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after extra-ordinary items)	695.90	307.81	526.62	1,003.71	1,304.44	1,780.36	
4	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	696.78	316.85	534.88	1,013.63	1,321.59	1,765.25	
5	Equity Share Capital (face Value Rs. 5/-)	836.00	836.00	836.00	836.00	836.00	836.00	
6	Earning Per share (before & after Extraordinary items) of Rs. 5 each Basic and Diluted (Rs.):	4.16	1.84	3.15	6.00	7.80	10.65	

Notes:
1 The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their respective meetings held on 11th November, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
2 The Company has adopted Ind AS 116, effective annual reporting period beginning 1st April, 2019 and applied the standard to its leases, retrospectively, with the cumulative effect of initially applying the Standard, recognised on the date of initial application (1st April, 2019). Accordingly, the Company has not restated comparative information. This has resulted in recognizing lease liability and equal amount of right of use assets as on 1st April, 2019. The adoption of the standard does not have any material impact to the financial results.
3 Result for the quarter ended 30th September, 2019 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (URL: www.rubymills.com).
4 Figures for previous year / period have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For The Ruby Mills Limited
Sd/-
Viraj M. Shah
Managing Director
DIN 00071616

Date: 11/11/2019
Place: Mumbai

SWASTI VINAYAKA ART AND HERITAGE CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN NO.:L151900MH1985PLC036536
Regd. Office: 303, Tanta Jogani Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400011. Email : svartinvestors@svagcl.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019
(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	472.88	458.93	913.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	98.48	128.04	208.54
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	98.48	128.04	208.54
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	70.54	92.84	150.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	70.54	92.84	131.43
6	Equity Share Capital	400.00	400.00	400.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	829.87
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted:	0.18	0.23	0.38

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.svartcorp.in

By order of the Board
For Swasti Vinayaka Art and Heritage Corporation Ltd.
Dinesh Poddar
Chairman & Managing Director

Date: 08th November, 2019.
Place: Mumbai

OLYMPIC MANAGEMENT & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Regd. Office: 42 Gopal Bhavan, 199 Princess Street, Mumbai - 400 002
Email: compliance@corporatementors.in Website: www.corporatementors.in
CIN No. L65990MH1984PLC033825 Tel. No. 22093908

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2019
(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.06.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1.76	3.85	2.64	5.61	4.59	15.26
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before Tax before Exceptional Item	(7.91)	6.71	5.78	(1.20)	4.81	2.61
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before Tax after Exceptional Item	(7.91)	5.40	5.78	(2.51)	3.31	(1.19)
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after Tax after Exceptional Item	(7.91)	5.40	5.78	(2.51)	3.31	(1.19)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax))	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
6	Paid up equity share Capital (Face Value of share of Rs.10/- each)	300.66	300.66	300.66	300.66	300.66	300.66
7	Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share (EPS) 1. Basic Earning per Share 2. Diluted Earning per Share	(0.26) (0.26)	0.18 0.18	0.19 0.19	(0.08) (0.08)	0.11 0.11	(0.04) (0.04)

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website and Company's website www.corporatementors.in
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12.11.2019.
c) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.

For OLYMPIC MANAGEMENT & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD
Sd/-
DIRECTOR

Date: -12/11/2019
Place: - Mumbai

KOTAK MAHINDRA INVESTMENT LIMITED

CIN - U65900MH1988PLC047986
Regd. Office: 27BKC, C-27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel. : 62185303 Website: www.kmil.co.in

Extract of unaudited financial results for half year ended September 30, 2019
(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	57,332.12	45,310.22	96,158.34
2	Net Profit for the year (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	19,085.75	13,982.10	30,839.58
3	Net Profit for the year before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	19,085.75	13,982.10	30,839.58
4	Net Profit for the year after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	13,452.80	9,054.37	20,058.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year [Comprising Profit for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,415.23	8,674.96	19,555.30
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10 per share)	562.26	562.26	562.26
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	170,385.20	145,858.83	156,897.79
8	Net Worth	170,947.46	146,421.09	157,460.04
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	712,986.31	774,728.18	867,843.04
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	4.17	5.29	5.51
12	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10 each) - Basic & Diluted	239.26	161.04	356.74
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	1,003.85	1,003.85	1,003.85
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-

Notes:
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2019.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.
3 For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com
4 Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period / year presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Kotak Mahindra Investments Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 12, 2019
Director

MUKESH BABU FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

CIN : L65920MH1985PLC035504
111, Maker Chambers III, 223, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. • Tel : 022 - 22834462 / 22844015
Email: secretarial@mukeshbabu.com • Website: www.mukeshbabu.com

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year Ended 30-09-2019
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Cumulative upto		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Cumulative upto		Year Ended		
		30/09/2019 Unaudited	30/06/2019 Unaudited	30/09/2018 Unaudited	30/09/2019 Unaudited	30/09/2018 Unaudited	31/03/2019 Audited	30/09/2019 Unaudited	30/06/2019 Unaudited	30/09/2018 Unaudited	30/09/2018 Unaudited	31/03/2019 Audited	
1	Income from Operations & other Income	339.88	305.99	219.37	645.87	310.23	1,128.72	485.38	403.21	431.75	888.59	749.26	1,990.32
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	143.06	169.10	101.49	312.16	137.28	380.94	250.12	238.54	128.31	488.66	190.90	488.19
3	Net Profit before tax but after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	143.06	169.10	101.49	312.16	137.28	380.94	250.12	238.54	128.31	488.66	190.90	488.19
4	Net Profit after tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	129.56	122.89	101.68	252.46	130.70	364.23	222.19	179.92	131.04	402.11	179.25	460.91
5	Other Comprehensive Income, Net of tax	(1,623.11)	(574.56)	1,338.81	(2,197.67)	538.31	637.35	(2,566.79)	(699.11)	1,244.59	(3,265.90)	(598.65)	(856.10)
6	Total Comprehensive Income after Taxes	(1,493.55)	(451.67)	1,440.49	(1,945.21)	669.01	1,001.58	(2,344.60)	(519.19)	1,375.63	(2,863.79)	(419.40)	(395.19)
7	Equity Share Capital	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75
8	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves As on 31st March 2019	-	-	-	-	-	5,290.66	-	-	-	-	-	6,222.02
9	Earning Per Share (F.V. of Rs. 10/- each) a. Basic: b. Diluted:	1.86 1.86	1.76 1.76	1.46 1.46	3.62 3.62	1.87 1.87	5.22 5.22	3.19 3.19	2.58 2.58	1.88 1.88	5.77 5.77	2.57 2.57	6.61 6.61

NOTE:
1 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 from 1st April 2019 and the effective date of such transition is 1st April 2018. Such Transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Act, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India (RBI) (Collectively referred to as the Previous GAAP). Accordingly, the impact of transition has been recorded in the opening reserves as at 1st April 2018 and corresponding figures presented in these results have been restated/reclassified.
2 As required by paragraph 32 of 'Ind AS' - 101 net profit reconciliation between the figures reported under Previous GAAP and 'Ind-AS' is available on the Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.mukeshbabu.com.
3 The above Results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved and taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors on 11th November 2019. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
4 Deferred Tax Assets/ Liabilities are accounted in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard - 12.
5 The figure for the previous periods have been re-grouped, re-arranged, wherever necessary.
6 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.mukeshbabu.com.

For and on behalf of Mukesh Babu Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Mukesh Babu
Managing Director
DIN : 00224300

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 11-11-2019

Empire Industries Limited

CIN: L17120MH1900PLC000176
Registered Office: 414 Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013
Ph: 66555453 Fax: 24939143 Email: investor_relations@empirembai.com Website: www.empirembai.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019
(Rs in lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year ended
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	14,498.03	13,044.11	14,792.00	27,542.14	26,008.00	55,882.35	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,025.41	947.71	2,993.00	1,973.12	4,105.00	6,108.19	
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,025.41	947.71	2,993.00	1,973.12	4,105.00	6,108.19	
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	815.41	647.71	2,593.00	1,463.12	3,405.00	4,383.50	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	815.41	647.71	2,597.00	1,463.12	3,413.00	4,333.86	
6	Equity Share Capital	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic Diluted	13.59 13.59	10.80 10.80	43.22 43.22	24.38 24.38	56.75 56.75	73.05 73.05	

Notes:
1 The Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30th 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the meeting held on 12th November 2019.
2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3 The Segment result is prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standard-108 "Operating Segment" as notified in the Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules.
4 Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30th 2019 under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have expressed an unqualified opinion.
5 The Company has shutdown the Glass Manufacturing facility from 13.09.2019 to 29.10.2019 to rebuild and upgrade the entire furnace, including bottle forming and upgrading the utility, quality control, and extension of warehousing facility etc. This will result in the capacity enhancement of around 25% and having a Capex of around Rs.60 crores.
6 The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 'Leases' with the date of initial application being April 1, 2019. Ind AS 116 replaces Ind AS 17- Leases and related interpretation and guidance. The Company has applied Ind AS 116 using the modified retrospective approach, under which the cumulative effect of initial application is recognized in retained earnings at April 1, 2019. As a result, the comparative information has not been restated. On transition to Ind AS 116, the Company recognized right-of-use assets amounting to Rs.1,992.02 Lakhs, lease liabilities amounting to Rs. 1,862.54 Lakhs and Rs.147.51 Lakhs in retained earnings as at April 1, 2019. The Company has discounted lease payments using the applicable incremental borrowing rate as at April 1, 2019 for measuring the lease liability.
7 As new section 115BAA was inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961, by the Government of India on September 20, 2019 vide the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 which provides an option to companies for paying income tax at reduced rates in accordance with the provisions/ conditions defined in the said section. The Company is in the process of evaluating the impact of this ordinance and has continued to apply the original provisions as at September 30, 2019.
8 The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to conform current period's classification.

For EMPIRE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
S. C. MALHOTRA
Chairman

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12/11/2019

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED				
	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2019 (UNAUDITED)	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2019 (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019 (AUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2018 (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2019 (UNAUDITED)	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2019 (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019 (AUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2018 (UNAUDITED)
	Total income from operations (net)	10,400.50	21,916.60	42,659.02	11,997.15	21,012.42	42,165.62	89,824.92
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2,843.90	5,235.85	7,443.39	3,105.11	3,098.13	6,477.20	12,372.16	4,145.63
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax, exceptional and extraordinary items	2,843.90	5,235.85	7,443.39	3,105.11	3,098.13	6,477.20	12,372.16	4,145.63
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,843.13	5,234.43	7,426.03	3,106.78	3,424.48	6,868.56	12,222.20	4,970.32
Equity Share Capital	1,031.47	1,031.47	1,031.47	1,031.47	1,031.47	1,031.47	1,031.47	1,031.47
Other Equity	-	63,289.42	59,295.89	-	-	69,189.25	63,568.39	-
Earnings Per Share	2.76	5.07	7.22	3.01	3.00	6.28	11.99	4.02
Basic and Diluted (in Rs.)								

Note:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2019 and Annual Result for the Year ended March 31, 2019 which are filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the quarter ended June 30, 2019 and unaudited figures in respect of the half year ended September 30, 2019.
(2) The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 and Annual Result for the Year ended March 31, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.blissgvs.com.
(3) The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act read with relevant rules issued there under.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SD/-
S. N. KAMATH
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 11, 2019

